To manage its price risk arising from investments in managed funds, CCNSW diversifi es its portfolio of funds.
As at 30 June 2008 investments can be classifi ed into three categories. They are ASX listed funds* (64%),
Enhanced Cash (24%) and Absolute Return* (12%).

 * ASX Listed funds invest only in companies that are listed on the Australia Stock Exchange.

   Enhanced Cash funds invests in a combination of short-term money market instruments and fl oating rate
notes with typically a large weighting to structured fi nance securities.

 *  Absolute Return funds uses a range of techniques include futures, options, derivatives, arbitrage, leverage
and unconventional assets to insolate its return from market movements and seeks to make positive returns
regardless of market direction.

 Sensitivity Analysis
  The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of unit price on CCNSW’s income statement

for the year and on equity. The analysis is based on the assumption that the unit price has increased/decreased
by percentages shown in the table with all other variables held constant.

   Managed Funds Managed Funds Enhanced Managed Funds Absolute
   ASX Listed Cash  Return

   -17.5% +17.5% -1% +1% -15% +15%
   $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

 2008
 Impact on surplus (4,034)  4,034   (86)  86   (675) 675
 Impact on equity  (4,034) 4,034   (86)  86   (675) 675

 2007
 Impact on surplus  (5,225)  5,225   (82)  82   (393) 393
 Impact on equity  (5,225)  5,225   (82)  82   (393) 393

65

19. Financial risk management (continued)
 b) Credit risk

   CCNSW’s credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and deposits with banks and fi nancial institutions,
as well as credit exposures to its customers, including outstanding receivables and committed transactions.
For banks and fi nancial institutions, CCNSW only deals with major banks with a credit rating of AA (rated
by Standard & Poor’s). CCNSW does not credit assess it’s customers as its credit sales form less than 5%
of its total revenue. Debtor’s risk is monitored on a monthly basis with follow up of outstanding invoices.